

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5741/2018

Manoj Gidwani S/o Sh. Bhagchand Gidwani

----Appellant

Versus

United Church Of Northern India (Ucni) Through Anil Kharpal S/o
Late Sh. Tarsem Lal

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Neeraj K Tiwari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Sharma Ms. Nitika

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI

Order

03/09/2019

Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 11 are present and it has been submitted by learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 and 11 that United Church of Northern India (UCNI) and Nagar Nigam Ajmer have put in appearance only today and powers have been filed in the Registry by both the respondents.

Office report reflects that respondent Nos. 3 to 10 are not unserved. Learned counsel for appellant wants to move an application to dispensed with the service qua the unserved respondents.

List after one week.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J