

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5741/2018

Manoj Gidwani S/o Sh. Bhagchand Gidwani

----Appellant

Versus

United Church Of Northern India (Ucni) Through Anil Kharpal S/o
Late Sh. Tarsem Lal

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Neeraj K.Tiwari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Hernam Saraswat and Ms. Khyati Joshi for Mr. Rajneesh Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

19/01/2026

Counsel for the appellant seeks time to file appropriate application.

Time sought for is granted.

List after two weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J